
Department of State Growth 

PASSENGER TRANSPORT 

 

Service Description: Relbia to Riverside via St Leonards, and Newnham to Riverside 

Service Type: School Bus Service 
 

Contracted Schools: 

The following are Contracted Schools for the purposes of the Contract to which this Approved 

Timetable relates: 

1. Launceston Christian School 

2. Launceston Church Grammar - Junior Campus 

3. Scotch Oakburn College - Junior Campus 

4. St Anthony's School 
 

Approved Timetable: Trip 1, AM 

Total Stops: 17 Days: Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays, Fridays 
Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Josef Chromy Vineyard 07:40 

2 70 Correa Drive 07:45 

3 Corner Glenwood Road and Glen Shian Lane 07:51 

4 6 Station Street 07:58 

5 29 Station Street 08:00 

6 5 Charlton Street 08:04 

7 33 Charlton Street 08:06 

8 57 Charlton Street 08:08 

9 Corner Penquite Road and Norwood Avenue 08:10 

10 138 Penquite Road 08:11 

11 60 Penquite Road 08:13 

12 1a Campbell Street 08:17 

13 110 Elphin Road 08:22 

14 Scotch Oakburn College - Junior Campus 08:24 

15 Launceston Church Grammar - Junior Campus 08:25 

16 175 York Street - Bus Stop 08:27 

17 Launceston Christian School 08:43 



Department of State Growth 

PASSENGER TRANSPORT 

 

 

 

Approved Timetable: Trip 2, PM 

Total Stops: 23 Days: Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays, Fridays 

 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Launceston Christian School 15:20 

2 Launceston College 15:30 

3 City Park 15:33 

4 Launceston Church Grammar - Junior Campus 15:34 

5 67 Elphin Road 15:35 

6 95 Elphin Road, Newstead 15:36 

7 155 Elphin Road 15:38 

8 Corner Campbell and Douglas Streets 15:42 

9 Corner Campbell and Abbott Streets 15:43 

10 32 Amy Road 15:45 

11 70 Penquite Road 15:47 

12 137 Penquite Road 15:49 

13 Corner Penquite Road and Norwood Avenue 15:51 

14 57 Charlton Street 15:53 

15 33 Charlton Street 15:54 

16 5 Charlton Street 15:55 

17 158 Quarantine Road 15:56 

18 29 Station Street 16:00 

19 6 Station Street 16:01 

20 Corner Johnston and Penquite Roads 16:05 

21 Corner Glenwood Road and Glen Shian Lane 16:09 

22 70 Correa Drive 16:16 

23 Josef Chromy Vineyard 16:20 



Department of State Growth 

PASSENGER TRANSPORT 

 

 

 

Approved Timetable: Trip 3, AM 

Total Stops: 11 Days: Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays, Fridays 

 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 160 Georgetown Road 08:05 

2 129 Alanvale road 08:08 

3 211 Alanvale Road 08:10 

4 64 Franmaree Road 08:12 

5 20 Franmaree Road 08:13 

6 9 Georgetown Road 08:15 

7 Corner Invermay Road and Joffre Street 08:17 

8 24 Invermay Road 08:23 

9 175 York Street - Bus Stop 08:30 

10 Launceston Christian School 08:45 

11 St Anthony's Catholic School 08:48 



Department of State Growth 

PASSENGER TRANSPORT 

 

 

Approved Timetable: Trip 4, PM 

Total Stops: 17 Days: Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays, Fridays 

 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Launceston Christian School 15:20 

2 St Anthony's Catholic School 15:23 

3 220 West Tamar Road 15:26 

4 Elouera Street 15:27 

5 43 West Tamar Road 15:30 

6 Launceston College 15:35 

7 Brisbane Street Launceston 15:37 

8 24 Invermay Road 15:44 

9 St FinnBarrs Primary School 15:46 

10 Corner Invermay Road and Joffre Street 15:50 

11 9 Georgetown Road 15:51 

12 4 Alanvale Road 15:52 

13 129 Alanvale road 15:53 

14 211 Alanvale Road 15:55 

15 64 Franmaree Road 15:57 

16 20 Franmaree Road 15:59 

17 117 Georgetown Road 16:03 

 


